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Khartoum 
Tel:   +249918211470 
Fax:   +249183772027 
Email: hamdi20072000@yahoo.com 
 
Mubarak Awad El Karim 
S.S.M.O, Airport Branch 
Sudanese Standards and Metrology 
Organization 
Khartoum 
Tel:  +249912983375 
Fax:  +24918376822 
Email: Mubarak56@hotmail.com 
 
Tunisia/Tunisie/Túnez 
 
Mabrouk Nedhif 
Directeur de l'Hygiĕne du Milieu et de la 
Protection de l'Environnement 
Ministry of Public Health-  
Tunis 
Tel:  +21671576115 
Email : mabrouk.nedhif@rns.tn 
  
Rejeb Mohamed  Chokri 
Director-General 
CTAA 
Zib Code 2035 ARIANA 
Tunis 
Tel:    +21671940358 
Fax:    +21671941080 
Email: ctaa@email.ati.tn 
 
Mahjoub Zarrouk Alya 
Director General  
ANCSEP 
Ministĕre de la Santè Publique 
Tunis 
Tel: +216.71.789201 
Fax:     +216.71.789233 
Email: zarrouk.alya@rns.tn 

United Arab Emirates/Ēmirats arabes 
unis/Emiratos Árabes Unidos  
 
Dr Mariam  Harib Sultan AlYousuf 
Assistant Director-General 
Food Control Division 
P.O. Box 52150 
Abu Dhabi 
Tel:   +9712 672 5007/698 0212  
Fax:   +9712 672 6228  
Email: mariam@adfac.ae 
 
Mouza Al Muhairi 
Laboratories Dept. Manager 
Abu Dhabi Food Control Authority  
P.O. Box 52150 
Abu Dhabi 
Tel: +971.2.6980229 
Fax: +971.2.6722573 
Email: mouza.almuhairi@adfca.ae 
 
Hanan Mohammed Omar Bahermez 
Senior Chemical Analyst 
P. O Box 52150  
Abu Dhabi 
Tel: +971.2.6980336 
Email: hanan.bahermez@adfca.ae 
 
Mr Abdulrahman Mohamed Al Marzouqi 
Dubai Municipality  
P.O. Box 51247 
Dubai 
Tel: +971.5.05515456 
Fax: +971.4.6632294 
Email: abdulrahmanmm@dm.gov.ae 
 
Ahmed Al Romuithi 
Head of Food & Agricultural Standards 
Section 
Emirates Authority for Standardization and 
Metrology 
Abu Dhabi 
Tel: +971.2.6711110 
Fax: +971.2.6715999 
Email: ahmed.alromaithi@esma.ae 
 
Najla Ali Almu'alla 
AL Mu'alla 
Head of Food Laboratory  
P.O. Box 22  
Sharjah 
Tel:  +971 6 5661007 
Email:  najlaali@hotmail.com 
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Mohammed Omar 
Head of Food Control Section 
Sharjah Municipality 
P.O. Box 2356  
Sharjah  
Tel:  +971 5 6463292 
Fax: +971 6 5652727 
Email:  al_bannay2002@hotmail.com 
 
OBSERVER COUNTRIES/PAYS 
OBSERVATEURS/PAÍSES 
OBSERVADORES 
 
United States of America 
Etats-Unis d’Amérique 
 
Syed Amjad Ali 
Food Technologist 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
14th and Independence Street 
Room 4861S 
Washington D.C.  
Tel:   +1.202.205.0574 
Fax:   +1.202.720.3157 
Email: syed.ali@USDA.Gov 
 
SPECIAL OBSERVERS 
OBSERVATEURS 
SPECIAUX/OBSERVADORES 
ESPECIALES 
 
Palestine/Palestina 
 
Abdullatief  El Shiekh Hassan 
Director of Standarization 
PSI – Palestine Standard Institute 
Ramallah – West Bank  
Tel:  +97022984144 
Fax:  +97022964433 
Email:  standardsabd@yahoo.com 
 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS/ 
ORGANISATIONS 
INTERNATIONALES/ 
ORGANIZACIONES 
INTERNACIONALES 
 
FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
ORGANIZATION OF THE UNITED 
NATIONS (FAO) 
 
Dr Fatima Hachem 
Food and Nutrition Officer 
Regional Office for the Near East 
P.O. Box 2223 
Cairo 
Egypt 
Tel: +20.2.331.6144 
Fax: +20.2.749.5981 
Email:  fatima.hachem@fao.org 
 

WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION 
(WHO) 
 
Dr Margaret Miller 
Department of Food Safety, Zoonoses and 
Foodborne Diseases 
World Health Organization 
20 Avenue Appia 
CH-1211 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
Tel: 41.22.791.1979 
Email: millerma@who.int 
 
Mohamed Aideed Elmi 
Regional Adviser, Food and Chemical 
Safety  
World Health Organization 
Eastern Mediterranean Regional Office 
Abdul Razzak Al Sanhouri Street 
P.O. Box 7608 Nasr City 
11371 Cairo, Egypt 
Tel: +202.276.5384/202/276.5385 
Fax: +202.670.2492 
Email: fcs@emro.who.int 
 elmim@emro.who.int 
 
CODEX SECRETARIAT 
 
Kazuaki Miyagishima 
Secretary 
Codex Alimentarius Commission 
FAO 
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla 
00153 Rome 
Italy 
Tel:   +39.0657054390 
Fax:   +39.0657054593 
Email:  kazuaki.miyagishima@fao.org 
 
Jeronimas Maskeliunas 
Food Standards Officer 
Codex Alimentarius Commission  
FAO 
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla 
00153 Rome 
Italy 
Tel:  +39.06.57056254 
Fax:  +39.06.57054593 
Email: jerominas.maskeliunas@fao.org 
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NATIONAL 
SECRETARIAT/SECRETARIAT 
NATIONAL/SECRETARIA NACIONAL 
 
Baraah Al-Hiary 
Certification Engineer/Department 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287 
Amman 11194 
Tel:  +962.6.5680139 
Fax:  +962.6.5681099 
Email: barah_alhiary@yahoo.com 
 
Hula Hindawi 
Certification Engineer 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287  
Amman 11194 
Tel:  +962.6.5680139  
Email:  hhindawi@jism.gov.jo 
 
Sawsan Abu Hazeem 
Nutrition Engineer 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287 
Amman 11194 
Tel:  +962.6.5680139 
Email: Sawsan2awn@yahoo.com 
 
Tamara Qatarneh 
Certification Engineer 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287  
Amman 11194 
Tel:  +962.777467118/962.6.5680139 
Ext. 317 
Email:  tamara_Qatarneh@hotmail.com 
 
Eman H. A. AL Munir 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P. O. Box 941287  
Amman 11194 
Tel:  +96265680139 
          +962795608076 
Fax:  +96265681099 
Email:  eman64munir@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 

JORDAN 
SECRETARIAT/SECRETARIAT 
JORDANIEN/SECRETARIA 
JORDANIA 
 
Wail Al-Omari 
Standardization Engineer 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287 
Amman 11194 
Email: waileng2004@yahoo.com 
 
Ráaft Al-Halaki 
Food Specialist 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287 
Amman 11194 
Tel:  +962.745450357 
Email:  rafat-Alhalaki@yahoo.com 
 
Ali Ahmad Al-Masri 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P.O. Box 941287 
Amman 11194 
Email: amasri@jism.gov.jo 
 
Omar Abdulnaki 
Head Division of Food Control-Aqaba Port 
Jordan Institution for Standards 
Zip Code 00962 
P.O. Box 2515 
Aqaba 
Tel: +962.0777442371 
Fax: +962.030230173 
Email: omar_abdulnaki@yahoo.com 
 
Omar Hijazeen 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P. O. Box 941287  
Amman 11194 
 
Nidal Ziaden 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P. O. Box 941287  
Amman 11194 
 
Issa Qutishat 
Jordan Institution for Standards and 
Metrology 
P. O. Box 941287  
Amman 11194 
 



ALINORM 07/30/40 24 

 

 

Safa Qaqish 
Head of Food Assessment and Food  
  Laboratories Division 
Jordan Food and Drug Administration 
P.O. Box 15417 
Amman 11134 
Tel:  +962.6.4602022 
email:  safa.qaqish@jfda.jo 
 
Ibraheem Shdefat 
JFDA Control Department 
Jordan Food and Drug Administration 
P.O. Box 15417 

Amman 11134 
Email:  ibraheem.shdefat@jfda.jo 
 

Mohamad Hayagneh 
JFDA  
Jordan Food and Drug Administration 
P.O. Box 15417 
Amman 11134 
Tel:  +962.2095966689 
Email:  mohamad.hayagneh@jfda.jo
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